Minocqua Winter Park Foundation 2024/2025 Board of Directors Application

MWPF Board Candidate Application

All who are interested in serving on Minocqua Winter Park Foundation's 2024/2025 Board of Directors must complete and submit this application no later than March 14, 2025 at 11:59 pm.

In a timely manner, all applications will be compiled, and candidate profiles will be shared with the membership in advance of the Annual Membership Meeting on April 14, 2025 at 6pm.

Candidate Requirements

- Be at least 18 years old on March 6, 2025
- Be open to new and creative ideas
- Support the Minocqua Winter Park Foundations vision and mission statement
 Candidate Profile (The information that you and all other candidates provide in this
 section will be shared with the entire membership for consideration in the 2024
 Minocqua Winter Park Foundation Board Election).
- Full Name (First, MI, Last) Use the following prompts to present yourself and your candidacy to other members of Minocqua Winter Park Foundation.
- Why are you interested in serving on the MWPF board of directors? If you were elected what would be your priorities? What committees or projects would you like to work on?
- What are your qualifications? Please reference your experience with nonprofit boards, committees, fundraising campaigns, grant writing, events, education programs, and leadership.
- What makes Minocqua Winter Park special to you? Would you like other members of Minocqua Winter Park Foundation to be able to contact you regarding your candidacy? If so, please provide your email address and/or phone number.
- Phone number:
- Email Minocqua Winter Park Foundation 2024/2025 Board of Directors Application

Contact Information

	only and will not be shared with the membership or the public.
•	Mailing address:
•	Email address:
•	Phone number(s):

The information that you provide in this section will be used for internal purposes

Attestation

The information I have provided on this Candidate Application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. In seeking election to the Minocqua Winter Park Foundation Board of Directors, I certify that (1) I meet the requirements listed above; (2) if elected, I will implement the Foundation's Vision, Mission and Values. I understand that, if elected, my service on the Board will be as an uncompensated volunteer. If submitting this application electronically, my typed name below serves as my signature.

Signature:	Date:
5.6. ataro.	

Thank you for your interest in serving on the 2024/2025 board of directors and for submitting your candidacy application. The voluntary support and dedication of Minocqua Winter Park Foundation's members has always been and will continue to be the cornerstone of our success.

Submit applications via email to cwmetzger8@gmail.com and info@mincoquawinterpark.org.

Minocqua Winter Park Foundation will notify you via email to confirm receipt of your application. Thank you again and please remember to join us at the Annual Meeting at Minocqua Winter Park for a casual gathering, to meet members, volunteers and staff, for an operational and Board of Directors update of the MWPF on Monday, April 14, 2025. Detailed schedule and times to follow.